

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 12, 2018

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Annual Cache Creek Walk

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Natural Resources Division will be conducting its 2018 Creek Walk on June 20 through June 22. Every year the Natural Resources Division leads a physical inspection of the active channel and floodplain of lower Cache Creek as a public Cache Creek Technical Advisory Committee meeting. This inspection, called the "Creek Walk," is held over three days and covers the entire Cache Creek Resources Management Plan area.

This inspection, starting from the Capay Dam to Interstate 5, a distance of approximately 15 miles, is scheduled to occur as follows:

June 20, 7:00 a.m.: Capay Dam to Syar Industries (meet at 16560 County Road 89 in Madison); June 21, 7:00 a.m.: Syar Industries to the Cache Creek Nature Preserve (meet at 34199 County Road 20 in Woodland)

June 22, 7:00 a.m.: Cache Creek Nature Preserve to Interstate 5 (meet at 34199 County Road 20 in Woodland)

The purpose of the Creek Walk is for the Cache Creek Technical Advisory Committee to observe and document the status of channel conditions as they relate to fluvial geomorphology, hydrology and biological resources. Members of the public are invited to attend; however, it must be noted that the Creek Walk is a walking tour and does require moderate physical exertion.

More information on the 2018 Creek Walk, as well as the RSVP and waiver release form for those interested in joining the walk, can be found at www.yolonaturalresources.org. For additional information or questions, contact Casey Liebler, the Natural Resources Program Coordinator, at (530) 666-8236 or at Casey.Liebler@yolocounty.org.